SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original Senate Bill No. 61 by Senator Boudreaux

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "To enact Chapter 24-A"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 12, after "One" change "farmer" to "patient-advocate"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 28, after "marijuana" and before "industry" delete "or hemp"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 5, line 22, after "(7)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Appeals from
- 13 rulings"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 5, line 25, after "Section 2. "delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 26 delete "reenacted and"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 2, after "<u>is</u>" and before "<u>within</u>" delete "<u>transferred to and hereafter shall</u>
- 19 **be**" and insert "**placed**"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 6, line 3, after "Forestry" delete the remainder of the line and insert "and shall
- 22 perform and exercise its powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities as provided by
- 23 <u>law.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 6, delete lines 4 through 16 in their entirety